FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE (March 20, 2012)

Media Contact:

Three Girls Media & Marketing Inc.

Phone: (408) 871-0377

Emily Sidley, emilysidley@threegirlsmedia.com

Erika Montgomery, erikamontgomery@threegirlsmedia.com

\$10,000 Charity Initiative Supports Local Organizations

Labhart Miles Celebrates 10th Anniversary by Helping 10 Local Non-Profits

March 20, 2012 (San Jose, Calif.) – To celebrate its 10th year in business, Silicon Valley-based firm Labhart Miles Consulting Group, Inc. is selecting 10 different charities and non-profits throughout California to receive donations of \$1,000. The \$10,000 Charity Initiative began this month, and will continue through December 2012.

"We are excited to celebrate Labhart Miles' 10 year anniversary by giving back to our community and to organizations & charities that we, our clients and business partners, can personally relate to," said Monika Miles, President of Labhart Miles.

Labhart Miles is selecting charities in a variety of fields, from soup kitchens and food banks to children's organizations and cancer societies. In addition to non-profits that are near and dear to the principals' hearts, they're looking for causes that provide valuable services to the greater community.

"We want to thank our many clients for allowing us to serve their state tax needs and feel that making a donation to a deserving charity every month for 10 months is a worthwhile substitute for the typical party. This way, we get to celebrate for the rest of the year and share this milestone with the entire community," explained Monika.

About Labhart Miles Consulting Group, Inc.

Labhart Miles Consulting Group, Inc. is a professional services firm in San Jose, California specializing in multi-state tax solutions. The firm addresses state and local tax issues for their clients, including general state tax consulting, nexus reviews, credits and incentives maximization, income tax and sales/use tax planning, and other special projects. They also specialize in maximizing the California enterprise zone program tax credits for clients. Find out more at www.labhartmiles.com.